Machine Controller

CAS AL

-

i
\

“OSN

40006221
No.1370-00

T o
SR ‘f&.‘?&"&-’x =

e

PARTS LIST

e

N

3 o
s
SRR
SRS

—

S

v

S

o :':%‘ =

i
\_'\."'-\.‘

1. PSC UNIT COMPONENTS

YN[ ED

_—

PSCo




CM-3001004-02

LABEL 3(SMALL)

7 U ¥%rvIn v3(3ay)

SL-4041691-5C
M8002-430-000

SCREW ¥4 L=16
STOPPER

FA Iy tAZX M4X0.7 L=16
37 Abyn -

REF_NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ _ ______] DESCRIPTION_ _________. by oA Ao Qty _
1 #01  400-06160 PSC UNIT VOLTAGE CHANGE PFL PSCazyb5 ¥79%)h1yay PFL i
2 #02  400-06162 PSC UNIT I1-PHASE 200-240V PSC2zy} 4¥Y9200 240% Lb 1
3 #03  400-06164 PSC UNIT 1-PHASE 200-230V PSC2zy} 4yy9200 230V CE 1
4 #04  400-06160 PSC UNIT VOLTAGE CHANGE PFL PSCa=y}5 Y7I5Vh133y PFL 1
5 400-06038 CTL PCB A ASS’Y CTLN VAYS (1)

5 400-06057 PWR PCB & A33°Y PWREN VAR 88
7 400-06134 RESISTANCE A ASS’Y D17 VAN o))
8 400-06096 FRAME V-4 , (n
9 400-06095 BOX BRACKET & 9IA7° Iryh (D

10 400-06105 HOUSING PLATE NS VI 7 b-b (1)

1T 705 400-06139 CABLE D ASS7Y =7 WDIR e8]

12 #06  400-06123 REAR COVER A ASM. VTN AP % (1)

13 #02  400-06124 REAR COVER B ASM. Y7hn -BS3 (D

14 400-06093 REAR COVER VTHN - 1)

15 (1)

16 (2)

17 (3)

18 (1

19

20

PiN

#02....FOR EXPORT 200~240V 1 ¢
#03....FOR CE 220~240V 1 ¢
#04....FOR EXPORT 100~120V 1¢
#05....FOR CE

il 200~240V 19 A
CE 220~240V 190 F
g 100~120V 1¢ A
CEH

#02  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S¥n v43

#06  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T¥n ¥73 1)
400-06103 FILTER PCB BKT TLNE-%N VT Fhyh © (1)
SL-4041081-SF DRV CIRCUTT BOARD B ASH. DRVER YBT3 5)
22 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FA 3% tAZ M4 L=12 (6)
23 HX-0022200-0B CABLE CLAMP 57 (D
24 HX-0033900-00 STUD FNyn -y (6)
25 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 nyhryh M4 (6)
06 400-06092 FRONT COVER TOVFAR = : M
27 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3U% FAT I3y M4 L=8 (3)
28 HX-0022800-0A SPACER AN % (n
29 400-06091 TOP COVER M7 An - 1y
30 M8801-471-000 SEAT ¥-3vy-h (D)
a7 400-06128 PEDAL SENSOR B ASH. T VEVIBT R Q9]
32 400-06202 ADJUST NUT YEVASIL S EVAS IR (2)
33 400-06104 PEDAL SENSOR BASE INE W A% 50 i (n
34 400-06112 PEDAL LEVER AR LN - (1)
35 400-06204 PEDAL LINK NV (13
36 400-06205 VOLUME LTNK ¥ J1-AT7 (@3]
-37 400-06135 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. 2NN EE TV 1)
38 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYn v (n
39 400-06206 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE w-pYYI(3 (n
40 400-06136 SENSOR A ASM. YA 3 (1)
5 400-06207 FRONT SPRING YITIN F M
42 400-06208 SPRING SHAFT A NEY A 1)
43 400-06209 SPRING SHAFT B N33 B e8)
44 400-06211 SPRING B 73hI30 B (2)
45 400-06212 ADJUST SCREW LIHIYTYFaVEIFY (1
45 SW-2030801-SF SCREW W3X0.5 L=8 Fa 3z H3X0.5 =8 m
47 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 PAZY" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
48 SV-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ yEaye Vi (2)
49 HX-0029200-0A CONNECTING PART YIEYn -y (2)
50 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FA 33T tAA M4 L=10 (6)
51 SL-4041081-SF SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAI3y tAZ W4 L=10 8)
52 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 Fa° 33Y° YAZ M4 L=16 (3)
53 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 I IRy YAX M4 L=10 (1)
54 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 L=10 bab N LY S (3)
55 SM-9081620-SE SCREW M8 L=16 uyhsE A M8 L=16 (4)
56 WP-0841601-SE WASHER 1553 %)
57 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 9 29% FA I3 M4 L=8 (2)
58 SL-4041691-SC SCREW M4 L=16 FA° 33 ¥AX M4X0.7 L=16 (2)
59 .~ WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N b 3 8.2X15.4X2 (4)
60 t* SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 FN° 2Ry YA M4 L=16 (2)
61 HAX-0022200-08 CABLE CLANP 759 QY
62 E3724-715-000 VCS STUD A _ VCSZ3yh A (3)
63 400-06130 SOLENOID CORD A ASS’Y YV 3-M A3 1)
64 400-06131 RELAY CORD A ASS’Y Jy-3-} A23 (1)
65 400-06129 AC POWER SUPPLY CORD A ACF V¥ vEah¥kada-p A (1)
66 HAX-0045400-00 TTE MOUNT TINGIF (1)
67 SM-4050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 Fa"23y M5X0.8 L=8 (1)
68 HX-0022200-0C WIRE SADDLE 74¥Fh b (2)
69 SL-4041895-SC SCREW 0 xy%FAT 239 M4X18 (n
70 #01  400-12008 PSC UNIT CABLE A ASS’Y PSCazyhy-7" LAJR (1)
71 FOT400-12009 PSC UNIT CABLE B 4SS7Y PSCIZy}-7" WBIS (D

NOTE (3£2) #01....FOR EXPORT 200~240V 3 ¢ il 200~240V 3¢ A

#06 .. ..FOR EXPORT 200~240V 3¢ ,100~120V 1 ¢ #hidi 200~240V 3¢ ,100~120V 16



2. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

RPATE LS

13

22

16

f———___,_"——"—_l r—_—*i—_____l 2




REF. N0 NOTE PART N0. PESCRIPTION [ S Qty
1 #01  M6101-471-AA0 POWER SWITCH A ASH. 7Y vALIFAYE 1
2 #02  M6101-471-CA0 POWER SWITCH C ASM, v VA{IFCH3 1

-3 #04  M6101-471-BAO POWER SOURCE SWITCH B ASH. 5 yh yA{¥FBI3 1
4 #03  M6102-461-DAA AC INPUT CABLE ASM.{(CE) AC=a9V3y¥-7' & 73 (CE) 1
5 #05  M4401-471-AA0 BOX ACCESSORIE PART A ASM, ¥ ¥IAT7Y PEVAIS 1
6 W4401-471-BAD BOX ACCESSORIE PART B ASH. ® 97ATT JEVBIS [§))]
7 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -5 MIYFY Lb (3)
8 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 nyEy3yh M8 232 (3)
9 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 v3¥ & 3 8.5X22X1.8 (3)

10 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N33 8.2X15,.4X2 (3)
IT SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YI¥73y D=5.1 L=20 (2)
12 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE 277k (5)
13 #03  400-06106 POWER_COVER Fur Vi - 1
14 #03  SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FATIXY AR M4 L=10 2
15 400-06220 SC-910 INSTRUCTION MANUAL SC-910 MI7¥I{EIAM T3 1
16 H4501-471-AAD CONNECTING ROD A ASM, VYrSE DAJR T
17 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A t1-2" 5A 1
18 HF-0078020-P0 FUSE 24 B{AFT ba-Z" 2A 1
19 CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL FYTIN{ary -1 1
20 #03  400-06107 - POWER_COVER_BASE 7N -y 4 1
21 ¥03 CN-3001000-01 LABEL vy vTYi{ary-A(31.5) I
22 400-06080 10 UNIT A 10 2=9}A 7 27 1
23 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 AT I3 ¥AZ M4 L=10 (3)
24 HX-0045300-04 MINI CARD SPACER Ry S MV ENES § (1)
25 400-06081 INSTRUCTION MANUAL WI7IAEIMIa T 37 (1)
76 400- 06077 TO_PCE_A_ASSY T0_PCB_A_ASS'Y §))]
NOTE (is2) #01....FOR 200~240V 3 ¢ 200~240V 3¢ H

#02. .. .FOR 200~240V 1 ¢ 200~240V 1 ¢ /A

#03....FOR CE 220~240V 1¢ CE 220~240V 1¢ f

#04....FOR 100~120V 1¢ 100~120V 1 ¢ H

#05. .. .FOR EXCEPT CE CE%® &<

f .
JUK! CORPORATION JUKI#RAEH
Copyright ©) 2003 JUKI CORP

SRRt miE TR EE+TAT >



MO701-461-0A0
M9702-461-0A0
M8606-461-AA0
M8606-461-BA0O
252-98403

SC-800 OPTION UNIT A
SC-800 OPTION UNIT B
OP CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A
OP CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. , B
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

SC-800 *7° yavaz=yha 7xa»
SC-800 #7° ¥3v2=YyhB 7Har
OPXn” vAZS

OP¥n" Y Br3

LTINS ALTT THay

Qty

SL-4041081-SF

NOTE (¥Es&2)

SCREW M4 L=10

#01°). . .OPTION UNIT A
#02....0OPTION UNIT B

FATIAXYT EARX M4 L=10

NN N AN
N = it it ot e
[ R



